+3.3V, ±15kV ESD-Protected, Fail-Safe,
Hot-Swap, RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = 3.3V ±10%, TA =TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = 3.3V and TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.

+3.3V, ±15kV ESD-Protected, Fail-Safe,
Hot-Swap, RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
Ordering Information (continued)
PART† TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3072EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3072EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3072EAPA -40°C to +125°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3072EASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX3073EEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3073EESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX3073EAPD -40°C to +125°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3073EASD -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
MAX3074EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3074EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3074EAPA -40°C to +125°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3074EASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX3075EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3075EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3075EAPA -40°C to +125°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3075EASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
PART† TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3076EEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3076EESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX3076EAPD -40°C to +125°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3076EASD -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
MAX3077EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3077EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3077EAPA -40°C to +125°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3077EASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX3077EMSA/PR -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX3078EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3078EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX3078EAPA -40°C to +125°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX3078EASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX3079EEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3079EESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX3079EAPD -40°C to +125°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX3079EASD -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
†Devices are available in both leaded (Pb) and lead(Pb)-free
packaging. Specify lead-free by adding a “+” after the part
number.
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE DOCUMENT NO.